−with initial disruption of Omicron wave giving way to cautious optimism

HIGHLIGHTS

MACRO PROJECTIONS BROADLY

UNCHANGED VS. OCTOBER

Spain Real GDP(1) – Central scenario,  rebased to 100=FY19

88

92

96

100

104

2019 2020 2021E 2022E 2023E

Previous projection

Current projection

POSITIVE DYNAMICS IN CONSUMPTION

CONTINUE POST OMICRON

Domestic credit/debit card spending in Spain(2),

% change vs. same period in 2019

IMPROVED INTEREST RATE

OUTLOOK

Euribor 12M, annual average(3)

-0.5%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2
0
12

2
0
13

2
0
14

2
0
15

2
0
16

2
0
17

2
0
18

2
0
19

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
1

2
0

2
2

E

2
0

2
3

E

2022: expect higher economic growth and rising rates

2021e: +4.8% yoy

2022e: +5.5% yoy

2021:   -0.5%

2022e: -0.3%

(1) CaixaBank Research and Bank of Spain projections as of December 2021. Refer to the appendix for additional information on macroeconomic scenarios.

(2) Comprises transactions (including e-commerce) and cash withdrawals with credit/debit cards issued by CaixaBank. Clients coming from Bankia or shared with Bankia are excluded.

(3) 2022e and 2023e based on implicit market rates as of 24 January 2022.

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q J-22

2020 2021

2021:   +2.8%

Jan. 2022: +6.4%

9

Looking to the future with confidence
−with a sharp commercial focus and significant opportunities

HIGHLIGHTS

(1) Excluding shared clients (2) Including mutual funds, managed portfolios, pension plans, savings insurance and securities under custody. (3) Including life-risk, accidents and funeral.

MyBox

Smart MoneyCarteras Máster

Smart Allocation

LONG-TERM SAVINGS PROTECTION

BUSINESSES PAYMENTS & CONSUMER

Gama SI Impact solutions

HOME ECOSYSTEM

CasaFácil
ByCaixaBank

STEPPING UP

COMMERCIAL

INITIATIVES

24%

20%

7%

18%

10%

1%

CABK FORMER BKIA NETWORK

Long-term

savings(2)